AS-60
APPLICATION
BRIEF
2/4/8-Mhit SmartVoltage
Boot Block Flash Memory
Family Overview
COLLIN K. ONG
TECHNICAL MARKETING

6
I
9.0 ORDERING INFORMATION
Operating Temperature
T = Extended Temp
Blank = Commercial Temp
Package
E = TSOP
PA = 44-Lead PSOP
TB = Ext. Temp 44-Lead PSOP
Product line designator
for all Intel Flash products
Density I Organization
OOX = x8-only (X = 1, 2, 4, 8)
XOO = x8/x16 Selectable (X = 2, 4, 8)
Figure 10. Decoding the Product Names
10.0 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
10.1 Revision History
Number Description
-001 Original Version
-002 Text updated.
DU and WP# pin usage clarified.
Note and "B" suffixes added to Figure 2.
AB-GO
Access Speed
ns, BE: Vee = 2.7V
BV: Vee = 5V
T = Top Boot
B = Bottom Boot
Voltage Options (Vpp/ Vee)
V = (5 or 12 / 3.3 or 5)
E = (5 or 12/2.7 or 5)
X=(12/5)
L = (12 / 3.3 or 5)
Architecture
B = Boot Block
C = Compact 48-Lead TSOP
Boot Block
2154-10
SmartVoltage Boot Block Products table: Speeds added to 28F800 and 28F008, 2.7V
products added.
Figure 10 updated.
1-
7
inteJ®
NORTH AMERICAN SALES OFFICES
ARIZONA
tlntel Corp.
410 North 44th Street
Suite 470
Phoenix 85008
Tel: (800) 628-8686
FAX: (602) 244·0446
CALIFORNIA
Intel Corp.
3550 Watt Avenue
Suite 140
Sacramento 95821
Tel: (800) 628·8686
FAX: (916) 488-1473
tlntel Corp.
9655 Granite Ridge Drive
3rd Roor
Suite4A
San Diego 92123
Tel: (800) 628-8686
FAX: (619) 467·2460
Intel Corp.
1781 Fox Drive
San Jose 95131
Tel: (800) 628-8686
FAX: (408) 441·9540
-tlntel Corp.